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Minutes for the RIGG meeting 

27 November 2024 

These are the minutes from the Roadmap 

Implementation Governance Group meeting. 

We say RIGG for short. 

Minutes are notes that say what we talked 

about in the meeting. 

The meeting was on 27 November 2024. 
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What we talked about at the meeting 

Mark Roddam started the meeting. 

Mark is the meeting chair. 

The meeting chair is the person who runs 

the meeting. 

He asked if anyone had a conflict of interest. 

A conflict of interest means something in your life 

stops you from making fair decisions for the group. 

Everyone was happy with the minutes from 

the last meeting. 
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Primary Care Enhancement Program 

The first thing we talked about was the 

Primary Care Enhancement Program. 

We say PCEP for short. 

Genevieve Johnsson told us about the 

PCEP program. 

The first part of the PCEP was a pilot. 

A pilot is a test to see how the program will go. 

PCEP 
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4 Primary Health Networks were part of 

the pilot. 

We say PHNs for short. 

PHNs work to give people good health 

care at the right place and time. 

The PHNs worked with doctors to 

make information. 

The information is about how to give good 

health care to people with intellectual disability. 
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We did an evaluation of the PCEP in 

September 2024. 

Evaluation means to look into how PCEP 

is going. 

Evaluation 

The PCEP will go for 2 more years. 

To read about PCEP and what we want to do 

next go to 

www.bit.ly/pcep-easy-read 

We will do another evaluation after 2 years 

about how PCEP went. 

https://www.bit.ly/pcep-easy-read
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Most important short term actions 

RIGG members talked about important work 

on short term actions from the Roadmap. 

Short term actions are things in the 

Roadmap we want to do fast. 

The Department of Health and Aged 
Care is looking at information on intellectual 

disability health care. 

We will say the Department for short. 

It can be hard to know what information we 

have and what we still need. 
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The Department wants information that can 

be used by 

• Disability services 

• Support workers 

• People with disability. 

The Department will work with the 

National Centre of Excellence in 
Intellectual Disability Health. 

 We will say the Centre for short. 

They will work together to find and share 

the information. 
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Julian Trollor from the Centre told us about 

the Knowledge Exchange Hub. 

The Knowledge Exchange Hub will have lots of 

information about intellectual disability health. 

It will be online for everyone to use. 

RIGG members can tell the Centre what 

information should be on the Knowledge 

Exchange Hub. 

They can email the Centre their ideas at 

nceidh@unsw.edu.au 

mailto:nceidh%40unsw.edu.au?subject=
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News about oral health care 

The Department told us some news about 

oral health care. 

Oral health means looking after your mouth 

and teeth. 

We heard about the Child Dental 
Benefits Schedule. 

This is called CDBS for short. 

The CDBS helps people pay for some of their 

child’s oral care. 
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We heard about the National Oral Health Plan. 

This is a plan that will go from 2025 to 2034. 

RIGG members will be able to have their say 

about the National Oral Health Plan. 

The Department will let us know how RIGG 

members can do that. 
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Jodi Cassar from the Department of Social 

Services talked about the National Disability 
Data Asset. 

We will say NDDA for short. 

The NDDA keeps lots of information about 

what people with disability need. 

The NDDA can share information with 

researchers in December 2024. 

This will help people with disability get better 

supports and services. 

December 
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Other business 

RIGG members said the report on the short 

term actions should be shared soon. 

The report will also be in Easy Read. 

The 2024 Roadmap annual report is due soon. 

An annual report says all the things what we 

did the past year. 
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We will ask RIGG members to tell us what 

they are doing for the Roadmap. 

We will put this information in the report. 

End of meeting 

The next RIGG meeting will be in March 2025. 

March 

For more information or to ask questions you 

can send an email to 

RIGG.Secretariat@health.gov.au 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

Email CID at business@cid.org.au if you want to use any of the pictures. 

mailto:RIGG.Secretariat%40health.gov.au?subject=
mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
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